TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities	FORMERLY D.B. Zwirn Special	08/05/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY
Fund, LLC	Opportunities Fund, L.P.	00/00/2009	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nutrition Now, Inc.
Street Address:	6350 N.E. Campus Drive
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98661-6877
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1911026	ANTACID DOPHILUS	
Registration Number:	2626399	CALCI-BEARS	
Registration Number:	2210644	CHEWABLE ECHINACEA COLD KING	
Registration Number:	2255357	COLD ACTIVE	
Registration Number:	2160319	COMPUTER EYES	
Registration Number:	2537415	DIET SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	2233077	DIGESTION SUPPORT	
Registration Number:	2635769	FUNUSUAL	
Registration Number:	2645065	MULTI BEANS	
Registration Number:	2152485	MULTI-EARTH FORCE	
Registration Number:	2238696	NATURAL MENOPAUSE	
Registration Number:	2260526	NOBODY HAS TIME FOR A COLD	
Registration Number:	1587385	NUTRITION NOW	

Registration Number:	2211034	
Registration Number:	2031155	PB8
Registration Number:	2330763	PB 8 LACTO SAFE
Registration Number:	2191988	PET CALM
Registration Number:	2252159	PMS SUPPORT
Registration Number:	2354912	PRO-ESTRO CREAM
Registration Number:	2230876	RHINO BITE
Registration Number:	2158857	ZINC KING
Registration Number:	2287760	ZOW
Registration Number:	2369865	RHINO BLOCK
Registration Number:	2230873	RHINO CLEAN
Registration Number:	2232324	RHINO-SORE
Registration Number:	2260973	TRAUMA-ONE
Registration Number:	2280155	WARM HERBAL RELIEF
Registration Number:	2298899	WE MAKE NUTRITION TASTE GOOD
Registration Number:	2149432	YEAST DEFENSE
Registration Number:	2431172	YOUR BEST NATURAL DEFENSE
Serial Number:	78289875	ALOEBIOTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-205-2539

Email: trademark@millernash.com

Correspondent Name: Alix C. Rosenbaum

Address Line 1: 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	187650-0006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alix C. Rosenbaum	
Signature:	/Alix C. Rosenbaum/	
Date:	08/20/2009	

Total Attachments: 5

source=ZWIRN Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=ZWIRN Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=ZWIRN Release of Security Interest#page3.tif

source=ZWIRN Release of Security Interest#page4.tif source=ZWIRN Release of Security Interest#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release"), dated and effective as of August 5, 2009 (the "Effective Date"), is made by D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the successor in interest to D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.), by itself and in its capacity as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent pursuant to the Financing Agreement and Security Agreements, as defined below ("Zwirn"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Release will have the meanings given to them in the Financing Agreement and the Security Agreements.

RECITALS

- A. Zwirn is a party to that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2005 (the "Financing Agreement") among Avid Health, Inc., Supplement Sciences, Inc., Nutrition Now, Inc. and Northwest Natural Products, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"), Zwirn (as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent for the Lenders), and each of the Lenders.
- B. In connection with the Financing Agreement, the Grantors granted to Zwirn (for the benefit of the Agents and the Lenders) security interests in the Grantors' Intellectual Property, including the Intellectual Property listed on Exhibit A to this Release, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 18, 2005 made by the Grantors, and pursuant to specific Assignments for Security executed by the Grantors, which were recorded by Zwirn with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the United States Copyright Office (the "Security Agreements").

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- 1. For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Zwirn (on behalf of itself, the Agents and the Lenders) hereby releases, without representation, warranty or recourse, all of its security interest in all of the Grantors' Intellectual Property, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Financing Agreement, and Zwirn (on behalf of itself, the Agents and the Lenders) hereby reassigns to the Grantors any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Zwirn (or the Agents or Lenders) may have in the Grantors' Intellectual Property.
- Zwirn agrees (on behalf of itself and the Lenders) to cooperate with the Grantors and to execute, acknowledge and deliver such further releases, termination statements, assignments and other assurances pursuant to this Release as may be reasonably requested by Grantors in order to effectuate the complete release of such parties' security interests in the Intellectual Property. Zwirn authorizes Grantors to file this Release with the USPTO and the United States Copyright Office, and any other authority or office as may be necessary to effectuate this Release.

[Signature page follows]

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Zwirn has executed this Release as of the Effective Date:

ZWIRN:	
	portunities Fund, LLC (successor is special Opportunities Fund, L.P.)
By: Fortress VRF Adv	isors I LLC, its investment manage
Ву:	
Name:CONST	ANTINE M. DAKOLIAS
Title:	PRESIDENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property

TRADEMARKS:

MARK ^a	REGNO.	APPLICANT/REGISTRANT
COFFEE BLAST	2841826	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
L'IL CRITTERS	2804900	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
L'IL CRITTERS DAILY VITES	2331722	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
L'IL CRITTERS GUMMY BEAR VITAMINS	2668465	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
L'IL CRITTERS GUMMY VITES	2313321	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
METABO TAFFY	2683480	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
ROCK-IT	2290258	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
SWEET ESSENTIALS	2840186	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
THE NATURAL ONE	2295900	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
VISION VITES	2422340	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
VITA WORMS	2741946	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
VITAMINS NEVER TASTED SO GOOD!	2838829	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
ANTACID DOPHILUS	1911026	Nutrition Now, Inc.
CALCI-BEARS	2626399	Nutrition Now, Inc.
CHEWABLE ECHINACEA COLD KING	2210644	Nutrition Now, Inc.
COLD ACTIVE	2255357	Nutrition Now, Inc.
COMPUTER EYES	2160319	Nutrition Now, Inc.
DIET SUPPORT	2537415	Nutrition Now, Inc.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

MARK	REG NO.	APPLICANTEREGISTRANTE
DIGESTION SUPPORT	2233077	Nutrition Now, Inc.
FUNUSUAL	2635769	Nutrition Now, Inc.
MULTI BEANS	2645065	Nutrition Now, Inc.
MULTI-EARTH FORCE	2152485	Nutrition Now, Inc.
NATURAL MENOPAUSE	2238696	Nutrition Now, Inc.
NOBODY HAS TIME FOR A COLD	2260526	Nutrition Now, Inc.
NUTRITION NOW	1587385	Nutrition Now, Inc.
Design (Nutrition Now logo)	2211034	Nutrition Now, Inc.
PB8 .	2031155	Nutrition Now, Inc.
PB 8 LACTO SAFE	2330763	Nutrition Now, Inc.
PET CALM	2191988	Nutrition Now, Inc.
PMS SUPPORT	2252159	Nutrition Now, Inc.
PRO-ESTRO CREAM	2354912	Nutrition Now, Inc.
RHINO BITE	2230876	Nutrition Now, Inc.
RHINO BLOCK	2369865	Nutrition Now, Inc.
RHINO CLEAN	2230873	Nutrition Now, Inc.
RHINO-SORE	2232324	Nutrition Now, Inc.
TRAUMA-ONE	2260973	Nutrition Now, Inc.
WARM HERBAL RELIEF	2280155	Nutrition Now, Inc.
WE MAKE NUTRITION TASTE GOOD	2298899	Nutrition Now, Inc.
YEAST DEFENSE	2149432	Nutrition Now, Inc.
YOUR BEST NATURAL DEFENSE	2431172	Nutrition Now, Inc.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

And MARK PERFECT CONTRACTOR	REG NO.	APPLICANT/RECISTRANT
ZINC KING	2158857	Nutrition Now, Inc.
ZOW	2287760	Nutrition Now, Inc.

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	APPLICANT/REGISTRANT
PSORIASSIST	75271430	2237470	Supplement Sciences, Inc.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

MARK	REG NO.	APPLICANT/REGISTRANT
CARBOVITE GUM	78411523	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
CHEWY VITES	78422301	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
DETOX7	78495768	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
ESSENTIAL START	78419230	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
GUMMY BITES	78442538	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
H2O BLAST	78443978	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
IMMUNE BLAST	78443749	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
MALTY VITES	78310942	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
MELATONIN SLEEP	78406023	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
MULTI BLAST	78505601	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
SODA BLAST	78368708	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
SODA VITES	78446251	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
VITA BEANS	75933613	Northwest Natural Products, Inc.
ALOEBIOTIC	78289875	Nutrition Now, Inc., Inc.

Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property